want to protest less than those who unscrambled normal-behavior

sentences. Thus, we expected a Disinhibition � Mindset interac-

tion within the unfair win conditions. Those participants who won

the game fairly should not show a Disinhibition � Mindset inter-

action.

Method

Participants and design. Two hundred and fourteen students

(100 men and 114 women) at Utrecht University were randomly

assigned to one of the conditions of the 2 (fairness of winning:

unfair vs. fair) � 2 (mindset: prosocial vs. proself) � 2 (behavioral

disinhibition: disinhibition vs. no disinhibition) design. Between

25 and 29 students participated in each cell of this design.